LifeRing Meeting Charter

	LifeRing, Inc. hereby grants theaddress) meeting this charter to display Recovery" and any short forms thereof, to valid so long as the Meeting remains act	color to the LifeRing logo and to use the name, "LifeRing Secular to promote abstinence, secularity and self-help. This charter is actively dedicated to these goals.	
	For the duration of this charter, LifeRing Secular Recovery Service Center promises to list the Meeting on the LifeRing meeting list, to notify the Meeting of any publications or events that may affect it, to g in the democratic internal decision-making process of LifeRing Inc. pursuant to the LifeRing Bylaws, eeting's needs to the best of its ability.		
In turn, the Meeting promises to keep the LSR Service Center informed of the current name, address, phone number, and, if applicable, email address, of at least one contact person for the Meeting, to notify the Center promptly of any change in its meeting time, place, Internet address if applicable, or description, and to support LifeRing Inc. financially to the extent the Meeting sees fit.			
LifeRing, Inc., owner of the LifeRing logo and of the service mark "LifeRing Secular Recovery," is chartered as a nonprofit corporation to serve recovering alcoholics and addicts, and the general public, by organizing meetings dedicated to sobriety, secularity and self-help, and by providing educational information toward that end. By "sobriety" LifeRing means complete abstinence from alcohol and illicit or non-medically indicated drugs.			
For LifeRing Inc.:		For the Meeting:	
LifeRing Service Cer	(Director or Officer)		(Convenor) (Mail Address)
1440 Broadway Sui	te 312		(Mail Addiess)
Oakland CA 94612- www.lifering.org	-2023	-	
service@lifering.org		Phone: En	nail:
510-763-0779			